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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

SADAF IQBAL

NIDA FATIMA

KALSOOM AKHTAR

SUMAIRA TABASSUM

TAZEEN HASHMAT

SIDRA MEHREEN

MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR IQBAL

M.ISHAQ BHATTI

ABDUL GHAFOOR

GHULAM FAREED

HASHMAT ALI

GHULAM MUSTAFA

1

2

3

4

5

6

41600606

41600496

41600315

41600794

41600752

41600218

R.Y. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

OKARA

R.Y. KHAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

VEHARI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

SUBJECT SPECIALIST COMPUTER SCIENCE - FEMALE   -  (BS-17)

SCHOOL EDUCATION

6 Case #  250A2015

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

AMNAH FRIDOUS

NAFEESA RAFIQUE

RABBIA ANNUM

HUMAIRA ANDLEEB

NAZIA TABSSUM

TAYABA ASHRAF

SHEHLA ASLAM

SIDRA FAROOQ

CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD DIN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD MAJID

MUNIR AHMAD AKHTER

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHAHID

FAROOQ  BHUTTA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

41600176

41600288

41600539

41600634

41601120

41600358

41600542

41600639

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

BAHAWALPUR

SAHIWAL

GUJRAT

LODHRAN

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 2 of 2

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.
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SUBJECT SPECIALIST COMPUTER SCIENCE - FEMALE   -  (BS-17)

SCHOOL EDUCATION

6 Case #  250A2015

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

15

16

17

18

19

20

FARZANA JABEEN

SHAFIA RIAZ

BUSHRA TARIQ KIYANI

RAZIA LATIF

AISHA SHAFIQE

ANDLEEB KOKAB

MALIK MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUKHTAR AHMED KIYANI

MUHAMMAD LATIF

SHAFIQE AHMAD

MUHAMMAD KHAN

9

10

11

12

13

14

41600057

41600337

41600701

41601135

41600310

41600566

BHAKKAR

KHANEWAL

M.B. Din

KASUR

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWALPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


