PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST COMPUTER SCIENCE - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>SCHOOL EDUCATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 250A2015

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	41600606	1	SADAF IQBAL MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR IQBAL	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	41600496	2	NIDA FATIMA M.ISHAQ BHATTI	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	41600315	3	KALSOOM AKHTAR ABDUL GHAFOOR	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	41600794	4	SUMAIRA TABASSUM GHULAM FAREED	R.Y. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	41600752	5	TAZEEN HASHMAT HASHMAT ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	41600218	6	SIDRA MEHREEN GHULAM MUSTAFA	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	41600176	7	AMNAH FRIDOUS CHAUDHRY MUHAMMAD DIN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	41600288	8	NAFEESA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	41600539	9	RABBIA ANNUM MUHAMMAD MAJID	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	41600634	10	HUMAIRA ANDLEEB MUNIR AHMAD AKHTER	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	41601120	11	NAZIA TABSSUM MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED		
6	41600358	12	TAYABA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMENDED		
7	41600542	13	SHEHLA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHAHID	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
8	41600639	14	SIDRA FAROOQ FAROOQ BHUTTA	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST COMPUTER SCIENCE - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: SCHOOL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

Case # 250A2015

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
9	41600057	15	FARZANA JABEEN MALIK MUSHTAQ AHMED	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
10	41600337	16	SHAFIA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
11	41600701	17	BUSHRA TARIQ KIYANI MUKHTAR AHMED KIYANI	M.B. Din	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
12	41601135	18	RAZIA LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
13	41600310	19	AISHA SHAFIQE SHAFIQE AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
14	41600566	20	ANDLEEB KOKAB MUHAMMAD KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.